
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate CHAPMAN CURRIE CAN
IPCAS Race Director LEIRFALLON ERIK IPC
Referee LEIRFALLON ERIK CAN
Assistant Referee EMLING Tim USA
Chief of Race STEEVES LLOYD CAN
Start Referee KLOOS BARB CAN
Finish Referee BRIGGS Donna CAN
Chief of Timing BAGAN GORDON CAN
Chief of Gate Judges BRIGGS Donna CAN

Technical Data
Course Name Rollercoaster/Oldtimer
Start Altitude 1560 m
Finish Altitude 1220 m
Vertical Drop  340 m
Course length 1146 m
Homologation Number 11035/11/13
Timing device Split Second

Race Information 
Course Setter LABRIE JEAN SEBASTIAN CAN
Number of Gates 26
Turning Gates 24
Start Time 10:00
Forerunners A- ABEDA S CAN

B- HOFFOS C CAN
C- VLIET R CAN

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Cloudy Cloudy

Snow Hard packed Hard packed

Temperature -9.0 ºC -9.0 ºC

Penalty:  142.59 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 5854

Number of Competitors: 13, Number of NPCs: 6

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Women Super-G(SC) Visually Impaired

1 3 KNIGHT Millie
Guide: MORGAN Brad

B2 GBR 1:04.68 66.35

2 1 MANNELLA Staci
Guide: DE BAUN Sadie

B3 USA 1:11.50 +6.82 185.11

3 2 YANG Jae Rim
Guide: KO Un So Ri

B2 KOR 1:11.57 +6.89 186.33

Women Super-G(SC) Standing

1 4 RAMSAY Alana LW9-2 CAN 1:03.10 38.83

2 5 SCHWARTZ Melanie LW2 USA 1:04.87 +1.77 69.66

3 6 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula LW2 ESP 1:06.13 +3.03 91.60

4 8 PEMBLE Mel LW9-2 GBR 1:10.21 +7.11 162.65

5 7 TURGEON Frederique LW2 CAN 1:12.59 +9.49 204.09

Women Super-G(SC) Sitting

1 9 STEPHENS Laurie LW12-1 USA 1:00.87 0.00

2 10 MURAOKA Momoka LW10-2 JPN 1:04.04 +3.17 55.20

3 13 TIMM Amanda LW10-2 CAN 1:09.54 +8.67 150.98

4 12 MCINROY Chelaine LW12-1 CAN 1:10.91 +10.04 174.84
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Women Super-G(SC) Sitting

5 11 BENINATI Anna LW12-2 USA 1:12.40 +11.53 200.79

Race Statistics

Entered members 13

Did not finish

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 13
CURRIE CHAPMAN # CAN.5854.721
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 9 STEPHENS Laurie USA LW12-1 104.80  104.80 0.00

2 4 RAMSAY Alana CAN LW9-2 228.81  228.81 38.83

3 10 MURAOKA Momoka JPN LW10-2 76.48   76.48 55.20

4 3 KNIGHT Millie GBR B2

5 5 SCHWARTZ Melanie USA LW2 125.92  125.92 69.66

6 6 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2 229.60  229.60 91.60

7 13 TIMM Amanda CAN LW10-2

8 8 PEMBLE Mel GBR LW9-2

9 12 MCINROY Chelaine CAN LW12-1

10 1 MANNELLA Staci USA B3 264.48

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

3 10 MURAOKA Momoka JPN LW10-2   76.48

1 9 STEPHENS Laurie USA LW12-1  104.80

5 5 SCHWARTZ Melanie USA LW2  125.92

2 4 RAMSAY Alana CAN LW9-2  228.81

6 6 PUEYO MARIMON Ursula ESP LW2  229.60

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  765.61

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  765.61

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  255.29

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>  127.593

Rounded  127.59

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty  142.59

Penalty Applied  142.59

CURRIE CHAPMAN # CAN.5854.721
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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